



• Diamonds • Precious & Semi Precious Stones

## ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ Ltd.

910 Parekh Market, 39, J.S.S. Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 004 India.

Tel. : 2386 9731, 2386 6471

Fax : 00-9122-23800038

Email : account\_zjml@yahoo.com

Date: 31-07-2013

Department General Manager,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,  
1<sup>st</sup> floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Company Code No. 512587

We are enclosing herewith certified True copy of the Unaudited Financial results for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2013 published in Business Standard & Mahanayak on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2013

Kindly note the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LIMITED.,

DIRECTOR.

Encl : n/a.

**ZODIAC - JRD - MKJ LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE: 401, BOMBAY MARKET, 21, J. B. ROAD, SPERA HOUSE, MUMBAI - 4

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTH ENDED 30-06-2013

SR NO	PARTICULARS (REFER NOTES BELOW)	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR TO DATE FINANCIAL PERIOD 31-03-2013 (AUDITED)
		30-06-2013 (UNAUDITED)	30-06-2012 (AUDITED)	30-06-2011 (AUDITED)	
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of discounts)	681.53	689.42	472.81	1647.45
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	80.55	175.28	110.24	672.40
	(b) Change in Stock-in-trade	1.22	17.34	38.24	629.24
	(c) Change in the value of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	628.14	512.07	140.25	159.39
	(d) Depreciation of fixed assets	1.81	1.21	1.83	8.30
	(e) Repairs and maintenance expenses	3.14	3.90	2.84	14.00
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	47.44	32.30	40.75	221.49
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other income, Finance cost & Exceptional items (1-2)	45.40	20.74	14.15	46.35
4	Other Income	3.92	2.82	19.63	45.45
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	49.32	23.56	33.78	101.80
6	Finance cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost/Exceptional items (5+6)	49.32	23.56	33.78	101.80
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7+8)	49.32	23.56	33.78	101.80
10	Tax Expense	4.00	11.74	0.00	20.74
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9+10)	45.32	11.82	33.78	81.06
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense) (A)	0.00	(10.00)	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	45.32	1.82	33.78	81.06
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Minority Interest†	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax, minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of Associates (13+14+15)	45.32	1.82	33.78	81.06
17	Dividend equity share cost for 10% stock (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	517.25	517.25	517.25	517.25
18	Reserve/Retaining Profit after Dividend at the balance sheet of previous accounting year				517.42
19	Dividend per share (Excluding extraordinary items) (₹/₹)				
	(a) Final	0.21	0.24	0.24	1.57
	(b) Interim	0.21	0.24	0.24	1.57
20	Dividend per share (after extraordinary items) (₹/₹) (Excluding annualized)				
	(a) Final	0.21	0.24	0.24	1.57
	(b) Interim	0.21	0.24	0.24	1.57

SR NO	PARTICULARS (REFER NOTES BELOW)	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR TO DATE FINANCIAL PERIOD 31-03-2013 (AUDITED)
		30-06-2013 (UNAUDITED)	30-06-2012 (AUDITED)	30-06-2011 (AUDITED)	
21	MEMBERS AND SHAREHOLDING				
	(a) Paid up Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	276254	276254	276254	276254
	- Percentage of Shareholding	51.94	51.92	51.92	51.92
	(b) Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(i) Promoted/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	8.4	8.4	8.4	8.4
	- Percentage of Shares	0.003	0.003	0.003	0.003
	(ii) 5% of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group				
	- Percentage of Shares	0.003	0.003	0.003	0.003
	(iii) 4% of the total shareholding of the Company				
	- Promoted/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	230240	230240	230240	230240
	- Percentage of Shares	83.33	83.33	83.33	83.33
	(iv) 5% of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group				
	- Percentage of Shares	0.003	0.003	0.003	0.003
	(v) 4% of the total shareholding of the Company				

PARTICULARS		3 MONTH ENDED 30-06-2013			
22	REVISION COMPLAINTS				
	Number of the lag during the quarter		0		
	Received during the quarter		1		
	Disposed off during the quarter		1		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		0		

\* Not provision shareholding to class (a) as per category 2 in the shareholding pattern in clause 21 of the listing agreement.

† The company shall not be held responsible for the financial results of the associates. The company shall not be held responsible for the financial results of the associates. The company shall not be held responsible for the financial results of the associates.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30/06/2013

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
Sd/-  
Director

**THE ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD.**  
*Sd/-*  
DIRECTOR

### ZODIAC - JRD - MKJ LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 92, PARKER MARKET, 2<sup>ND</sup>, S. S. ROAD, CHOKA HOUSE, MUMBAI - 4

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTH ENDED 30-06-2013  
(In Lakhs) (Except EPS & No. of Shares)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS (REFER NOTES BELOW)	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR TO DATE
		30-06-2013 (UNAUDITED)	31-03-2013 (AUDITED)	31-03-2012 (UNAUDITED)	31-03-2013 (AUDITED)
1	Income from operations				
2	(A) Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of GST & duty)	303.53	305.45	410.81	1597.55
3	(B) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Expenses				
5	(A) Cost of materials consumed	80.15	77.83	77.24	315.29
6	(B) Purchase of stock/increase	1.22	1.24	82.54	82.04
7	(C) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	148.14	27.97	142.45	148.35
8	(D) Employee benefits expenses	1.83	2.51	1.82	8.35
9	(E) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	3.15	3.28	3.25	14.72
10	(F) Other expenses (any item exceeding 1% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations, to be shown separately)	47.48	52.82	45.75	223.89
11	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance cost & Exceptional Items (1-2)	11.40	28.08	14.35	58.35
12	Other Income	0.65	4.80	10.00	45.45
13	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	12.05	32.88	24.35	103.80
14	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	12.05	32.88	24.35	103.80
16	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	12.05	32.88	24.35	103.80
18	Tax Expenses	4.00	11.74	6.00	20.74
19	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	11.05	21.14	18.35	83.06
20	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses if any)	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.00
21	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	11.05	21.14	18.36	83.06
22	Share of profit/(Loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
23	Minority Interest*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax including interest and share of profit/(Loss) of Associates (13-15+16)	11.05	21.14	18.36	83.06
25	Reserve/Equity share capital (Rs. 10 each) (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	517.22	517.72	517.42	517.72
26	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				5124.42
27	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. _____/share (not annualised))				
28	(a) Basic	0.21	0.54	0.54	1.57
29	(b) Diluted	0.21	0.54	0.54	1.57
30	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. _____/share (not annualised))				
31	(a) Basic	0.21	0.54	0.54	1.57
32	(b) Diluted	0.21	0.54	0.54	1.57

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS (REFER NOTES BELOW)	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR TO DATE
		30-06-2013 (UNAUDITED)	31-03-2013 (AUDITED)	31-03-2012 (UNAUDITED)	ENDING FOR YEARENDED 31-03-2013 (AUDITED)
1	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
2	Public shareholding				
3	- Number of Shares	270004	270004	270004	270004
4	- Percentage of Shareholding	50.98	50.98	50.98	50.98
5	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
6	(a) Promoter/Encumbered				
7	- Number of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	- Percentage of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
9	(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group)				
10	- Percentage of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)				
12	(b) Non-encumbered				
13	- Number of Shares	260000	260000	260000	260000
14	- Percentage of Shares	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
15	(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group)				
16	- Percentage of Shares	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01
17	(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)				

PARTICULARS	3 months ended (01-06-2013)
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
42	
43	
44	
45	
46	
47	
48	
49	
50	
51	
52	
53	
54	
55	
56	
57	
58	
59	
60	
61	
62	
63	
64	
65	
66	
67	
68	
69	
70	
71	
72	
73	
74	
75	
76	
77	
78	
79	
80	
81	
82	
83	
84	
85	
86	
87	
88	
89	
90	
91	
92	
93	
94	
95	
96	
97	
98	
99	
100	

\* Non-promoter shareholding as classified under category B in the shareholders pattern clause 15 of the listing agreement.  
Notes:  
(1) The above result was derived from the field of 0 (zero) other than the field of 0 (zero) in the company's financial statements.  
(2) The company has not received any order from the stock exchange regarding the listing of the company's securities.  
(3) The company has not received any order from the stock exchange regarding the listing of the company's securities.  
(4) The company has not received any order from the stock exchange regarding the listing of the company's securities.  
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
88  
Director (at Chennai)

ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD.  
*[Signature]*  
DIRECTOR